NATIONAL Assessment Centre Date In: 10/03/21		Job description		Date &Time Com	pleted	Done by	
Ref No. 1/07 1.3 ( 01	-2188/12						
		E-mail (widon Shr	s AIC 2hrs.				
Veh No 4N2688H	1.757	i-Motor Claim					
D.O.A: 69/03/31	2150			TD About			-5,00
OD TP ' Reporting Only TP Insurer:		i-Motor W/O (				HEROCOL ALL	
		i-Photo Upload					
		Assessment Surv		o Owner/Wksp			
	MI I OW! I	Ass (Report by		Tel:	Fax:		)
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign	1	SM574297	INC (	)/Non-INC (	)		
TP Particulars:	Veh No:	57015 7 70 : 1		Tel:		)	
Owner / Driver: (	\	Inda (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Policy No: (	) F	eriod: (	Date:	Time:		)	
Confirmed by : (	( 0/)	[Note-Est. Status (W		20%; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-100%	]	
Insured/Driver Liability:	( %)	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Year of Registration: (	Loading: \$1						7/4
Excess: (\$ )  General Remarks:-	Loading . 51	,000		321345 to 5000	1230.Wa 44		
1) Apply for Transport All		/ Courtesy Car (	o( );	Towing Co. (	mple*ed	Done b	у
100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	owance ( )	/ Courtesy Car (	)		mplered	Done b	у
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:	owance ( )	/ Courtesy Car (		Date&Time Con		Anit (S)	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	owance ( )	/ Courtesy Car (	) Inveice F	Date&Time Con	klist		Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions	owance ( ) r Inspection [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Inveice F  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam	reparation Checken (\$30), age Assessment (\$100)	klist ; INC (\$80)	Anit (S) 1st Bill	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-	owance ( ) r Inspection [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Inveice F  1) AR : Acci 2) DA : Dam 3) TF : Towi	reparation Checkent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) ng Fee	klist ; INC (\$80) \$40/\$4	Anit (S) 1st Bill 5	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner:	owance ( ) r Inspection [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Inveice F  1) AR : Acci 2) DA : Dam 3) TF : Towi 4) FT : Follo	reparation Checkent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Res	klist ; INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$17 arrvey) \$	Anit (S) 1st Bill 5	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:	owance ( ) r Inspection [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Inveice F  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i	reparation Checken (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) age Fee w-Through Survey (Resure against INC Only (waspection	klist  (; INC (\$80)	Anit (S) 1st Bill 5 0 0 0 75	y Amt (3 Add Bi
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:	owance ( ) r Inspection [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Invoice F  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae	reparation Check dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Res ng against INC Only (waspection DA + SMRT Survey	klist  (; INC (\$80)	Anit (S) 1st Bill 5 0 0 0 75	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	owance ( ) Inspection Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Invoice F  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC A OD* • N5: Cou • N6: Rep	Date&Time Condent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) ing Fee w-Through Survey (Resident Reporting Survey (Resident Reporting Survey (Resident Reporting Survey (Resident Reportion DA + SMRT Survey ditional Services:  "tesy Car / Tpt Allowanger Co-ordination"	klist   ; INC (\$80)   \$40/\$4   \$17   arvey) \$5   ref 10 Jan 2005)   \$1	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 5 0 0 55	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	owance ( ) Inspection Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC A OD: *N6: Rep *N7: Fos *N8: DV	Date&Time Condent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100) and Fee w-Through Survey (Respection DA + SMRT Survey additional Services:  "Itesy Car / Tpt Allowans air Co-ordination to Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coordination / Collect Excess Coordinatio	klist  (; INC (\$80)  \$40/\$  \$12  arrvey) \$3  \$2 \$1  \$5 \$1  arred  \$6 \$3  \$8 \$1	Amit (S) 1st Bill 5 00 00 155 500	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In	owance ( ) Inspection Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car (	Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC A OD: *N6: Rep *N7: Fos *N8: DV	Date&Time Control of the Control of	klist  (; INC (\$80)  \$40/\$  \$12  arrvey) \$3  \$2 \$1  \$5 \$1  arred  \$6 \$3  \$8 \$1	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 5 0 0 25 10 25 \$5	Amt (3

SN09213A000G / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/03/2021 18:36 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (10/03/2021 18:36 (SGT))

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

In elissue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

10/03/2021 18:36 (SGT) Date of Submission 09/03/2021 21:50 (SGT) Date of Accident TPE, Singapore Exact Location of Accident TWDS PUNGGOL Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

YN2688H Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? CHARLES & KEITH (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. Name Of Registered Owner 2XXXXXX300D Company Reg No KEELEECHIAN@GMAIL.COM **Email Address** (Phone) +65-98507908 Mobile Phone No. +65-98507908 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

**UDTrucks** Manufacturer MKB8ELN5AA Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Reporting only your vehicle? Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

China Taiping Insurance Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy DMCVSNW00095162003 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

KEE LEE CHIAN Name of Driver FXXXX536M Passport No/FIN 06/04/1978 Date Of Birth Outdoor Occupation

28/09/2009 11 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Male (Phone) +65-81936814 Gender Mobile Number KEELEECHIAN@GMAIL.COM Alt. Phone Number BLK 346 AMK AVE 3 Email Address Address #09-2276 Address complement 560346 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Change/cross lane Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 No Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes 2 Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 COLLEAGUE Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION No Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes No Was there any audio recorded? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SMS7429Y



#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

DUNGGOL Sketch Plan - XN2688H B-5m574094

I was towellies along TPE twols Punggol Way on	
I was travelling along The	
the and love of A3 - lance rd. I on my left si	gno
128/2	/
ndicator when thee was no on coming out,	9
1 11. 10/4 land when my	Ue I
sacree my car	
was 60% on the left land suddenly wen B	
was be a	1
came and but onto my fort left side portro	5.0
of my och.	

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Dor

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sym 10/03/21

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

## CONFIDENTIAL

Annex D

## NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to confirm that Kee Lee Chian, HP: 81936814,	
NRIC/FIN_F7635536M, has reported to the police a non-injury traff	ic accident
which occurred at TPE towards Punggol Way	
on09/03/2021 at2150am-/ pm involving the	
following vehicles:	
<ol> <li>YN 2688 H (Kee Lee Chian, F7635536M, HP: 81936814)</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>SMS 7429 Y (Zhao Bingfeng, S2655388A, HP: 93833521)</li> </ol>	
2. He / She has therefore complied with Sec 84(2) of the Road Tra	ffic Act, Cap 276.
Name of Issuing Officer: SGT Neo Chang Wei	
Date:10/03/2021_ Time:0305hrs	
S/D Ref:5	
Police Post / Unit: Serangoon NPC / Ang Mo Kio Police Division	567 7160447
Original – to be issued to informant.  Duplicate – to be retained at police post or unit.	Chas to M. Seranguan NPC
	Not 50 Serangeon Ave 2 #01-02 Singapore 556120

CONFIDENTIAL

Tel: 1800 188 (900

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCID	ENT DATE:	3/3/ J(DD/M)	∧/YYYY), TIME:( <u></u>	: <u>SD</u> )(HH:MM)
LOCAT		LAY WAS	7	
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBE b) INSURANCE COM	R: 9NJGOG	PAIRING	#:
	e)POLICY NUMBER d)POLICY TYPE: (CO e)MAKE & MODEL: f)TYPE:(SALOON / CO g)VEHICLE CATEGO h)PURPOSE OF USIN	OMPREHENSIVE / THE COUPE / MPV /V AN DRY: (PRIVATE / CON NG AT ACCIDENT TIN	RD PARTY / THIRD P / LORRY / MOTORO MERCIAL / MOTOR ME: VN INSURANCE (YES	CYCLE / OTHERS)
	IENO PLEASE STA	TE ITHIRD PARTY CL	AIM / REPORTING O	NLII
2.	A)NAME: CHARL b)NRIC/FIN/PASSP	ES X KEITHLE	CONTAC	MALE / FEMALE) CT: 98507908
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		IF DRIVER ALSO PC	LICY HOLDER	
*Ho of passenger	DRIVER a)NAME: 1000	LEE CHIAN	(	MALE / FEMALE)
(Including driver)	DINAME:	ORT: F 763 5 5 3		
(₹)	CIADDRESS: BC	09-2276 1	560346)	
Heague (ng).	e)OCCUPATION: ( f)YEARS OF DRIVIN	INDOOR / QUIDOC G EXPRERIENCE: EMPLOYEE OF THE SHIP OF THE DRIV	18/05/2009 INSURED'S COM	PANY? (YES / NO)
_	IF NO, RELATION	OITION: (CLEAR / RA	INING / OTHERS	
5.	DIROAD SURFACE	DRY / WET / OTHE	RS	
. 6	WAS ANYBODY IN	JURED (YES / NO)		
7.	a) REPORTED TO PO	ATE WHICH POLICE	STATION:	
ed can be	a) VEHICLE NUM	BER: 440 BING	7 7 T MODEL	
	c) NRIC/FIN/PAS	ME: ZHAO BING SPORT: 526553	SEA CONTA	CT: 93833521
() 9.	THIRD PARTY VEHI	CLE	MODEL	
* No of passenger	d) VEHICLE NUM		MODEL	
(Including drive	TO DIGITALITY	SSPORT:	CONTA	Statute and the state of the st
(_)	\$	V/	nce. Lim @	charleskeith-ce
3	*   	email = kee	leechian @	gu 11. com
- 2	•	fax =	Lord	- 4 sitnewe
, <sup>©</sup>		VIDEO = ye	1 with of	NUL-



## 中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C R

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Tried-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 186) Motor Vehicles (Tried-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules 1960 Motor Vehicles (Tried-Party Risks) Rules 1969 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Tried-Party Risks) Rules 1969 (Malaysia)

AN0412A Cov. Type: C

CERTIFICATE NO

DMCVSNW00095162003

Engine No.: GH7210692 Cha. No :JNCL0D0A5GU011621

t index Mark and Registration

YN2688H

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehice

2 Name of Policy Holder

CHARLES & KEITH (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Excess Sect 1

\$\$800.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Interpretation for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance of Enactment

EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$100.00

09/10/2021

Date of Expery of incurrence

Parsons or Classes of Persons untitled to drive? Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business
 (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business
 (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes

The Policy does not cover 
(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing. 
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES SINGAPORE LTDAS HP OWNER

E FUNCTINGE CO. MENUELIES-DENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES SINGAPURE LILIAS RP OWNER.
\*Limitations reridered moderative by Section 8 of the Mater Valudos (Third-Party Ricks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Rudo Transport Act 1967 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these handings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Prease see reverse

1 // CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Issued By

SAFE HARBOUR ENSURANCE Authorses Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ↑3 Ansor Foad +16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

\$ 6389 6111

₱6222 1033

@www.sg.cntaiping.com